PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

AF50 - Araflame Platinum

Coverall

Collection: Araflame Plus

Range: Flame Resistant

Shell Fabric: Araflame Plus: 93%
Meta-aramid, 5% Para-aramid, 2%
Carbon Fibre 260g

Product information

The Araflame Platinum Coverall provides
inherent flame resistance and anti-static
protection. Ideal for cooler conditions, the
fabric provides outstanding strength and
durability in the toughest environments.
Winning features include multiple pockets for
secure storage, FR reflective tape and triple
stitching throughout for maximum durability.

Standards

ELIM TESTING IN PROGRESS

ENISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, F1)

ENISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2)

EN 1149 -5

ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 8 CAL/CM? (HAF
70.2%))
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Araflame Plus

Araflame is an inherently permanent flame
resistant aramid. It is extremely flame resistant,
lightweight, offers high tensile strength and full
anti static protection.

Flame Resistant

This industry leading flame resistant range
provides multi standard protection for
hazardous environments. These state of the art
products are the result of years of experience
combined with advanced technology and
market research. Commitment to the health,
safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in
the wide range of products suitable for all
climates and end uses.

Features
. CE-CAT III

- Protection against radiant, convective and
contact heat

- Anti-static
- Sew on flame resistant industrial wash tape
- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit

- Two-way front durable brass zip for easy
access

- 8 pockets for ample storage
- Radio loops for easy clipping of a radio

- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not
diminish with washing

- Quick and easy side access
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PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

AF50 - Araflame Platinum Coverall
Commodity Code: 6211331000

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd  (Notified Body No.: 2777)
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 777/12427-03/E00-00

Wash Care

@ X AR

CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT

Item

AF50RER36
AF50RER38
AF50RER40
AF50RER42
AF50RER44
AF50RER46
AF50RER48
AF50RER50
AF50RER52
AF50RER54

Colour
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red
Red

Weight (Kg)
1.1150
1.1360
1.1490
1.1720
1.1910
1.2060
1.2090
1.2110
1.2650
1.2830

Cubic (m?)
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650
0.0650

EAN13

5036108301560
5036108301577
5036108301584
5036108301591
5036108301607
5036108301614
5036108301621
5036108301638
5036108301645
5036108301652

DUN14

15036108791085
15036108791092
15036108791108
15036108791115
15036108791122
15036108791139
15036108791146
15036108791153
15036108791160
15036108791177
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