## **PORTWEST**<sup>®</sup> PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA

#### AF50 - Araflame Platinum Coverall

**Collection:** Araflame Plus **Range:** Flame Resistant **Shell Fabric:** Araflame Plus: 93% Meta-aramid, 5% Para-aramid, 2% Carbon Fibre 260g

#### **Product information**

The Araflame Platinum Coverall provides inherent flame resistance and anti-static protection. Ideal for cooler conditions, the fabric provides outstanding strength and durability in the toughest environments. Winning features include multiple pockets for secure storage, FR reflective tape and triple stitching throughout for maximum durability.

#### Standards

ELIM TESTING IN PROGRESS EN ISO 11612 (A1+A2, B1, C1, F1) EN ISO 11611 Class 1 (A1+A2) EN 1149 -5 ASTM F1959/F1959M-12 (ATPV 8 CAL/CM<sup>2</sup> (HAF 70.2%))



#### **Araflame Plus**

Araflame is an inherently permanent flame resistant aramid. It is extremely flame resistant, lightweight, offers high tensile strength and full anti static protection.

#### **Flame Resistant**

This industry leading flame resistant range provides multi standard protection for hazardous environments. These state of the art products are the result of years of experience combined with advanced technology and market research. Commitment to the health, safety and comfort of the wearer can be seen in the wide range of products suitable for all climates and end uses.

#### Features

- CE-CAT III
- Protection against radiant, convective and contact heat
- Anti-static
- Sew on flame resistant industrial wash tape
- Hook and loop cuffs for a secure fit
- Two-way front durable brass zip for easy access
- 8 pockets for ample storage
- Radio loops for easy clipping of a radio
- Inherent flame resistant qualities will not diminish with washing
- Quick and easy side access



	Short	Reg	Tall	XTall
Navy		36" - 54"		
Orange		36" - 54"		
Red		36" - 54"		
Royal		36" - 54"		

# **PORTWEST**.

**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATA** 

### AF50 - Araflame Platinum Coverall Commodity Code: 6211331000

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: 2777) Bracetown Business Park D15 YN2P, Ireland Cert No: 777/12427-03/E00-00



#### **CARTON DIMENSIONS/WEIGHT**

Item	Colour	Le	n Wid	Hgt	Weight (Kg)	Cubic (m <sup>3</sup> )	EAN13	DUN14
AF50RER36	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.1150	0.0650	5036108301560	15036108791085
AF50RER38	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.1360	0.0650	5036108301577	15036108791092
AF50RER40	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.1490	0.0650	5036108301584	15036108791108
AF50RER42	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.1720	0.0650	5036108301591	15036108791115
AF50RER44	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.1910	0.0650	5036108301607	15036108791122
AF50RER46	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.2060	0.0650	5036108301614	15036108791139
AF50RER48	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.2090	0.0650	5036108301621	15036108791146
AF50RER50	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.2110	0.0650	5036108301638	15036108791153
AF50RER52	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.2650	0.0650	5036108301645	15036108791160
AF50RER54	Red	43	.0 28.0	54.0	1.2830	0.0650	5036108301652	15036108791177